6) Tenderers to purchase the Documents should notify the Directorate
General of Buildings (Main Buildings Projects Section) within a period of
two months of the purchase date of their willingness to participate in this
Tender.

7) Offer must be aecompanied by a preliminary deposit of ID. 125.000 (One
Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dinars). This deposit shall be paid in
cash to the Accountant of the Main Building Projects Section of the D. G.

Buildings and it can be in a form of a bank guarantee issued by a re-
cognized bank operating in the Republic of Iraq or as cheques acceptable